

		Print	Star@ver Finalize&Email
\	R	RECEIPT NUMBI	ER:
		09 — 2/27/2	
		100 d.C. 1990d.	GHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)
OFF INSTRUCTIONS ON DELICEDE. THE OR DRIVE OF FARILY			76 (*Original EIR)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. LEAD AGENCY I FA	DAGENCY EMAIL		DATE
	son.hodgkin@edd		2/27/2020
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT NUMBER
El Dorado			09-2020-033
PROJECT TITLE			
ADDENDUM TO MOSQUITO ROAD BRIDGE (No	. 25C0061) REPL	ACEMENT	PROJECT EIR)
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PR	OJECT APPLICANT EMA	IL	PHONE NUMBER
EL DORADO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION			(530) 621-5943
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CIT	ΓΥ	STATE	ZIP CODE
2850 FAIRLANE COURT PI	LACERVILLE	CA	95667
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)			
✓ Local Public Agency School District Of	ther Special District	State Age	ency Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:	60	242.05 6	0.00
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)			0.00
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)			0.00
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due direct	ly to CDFVV \$1,	136.50 \$ _	0.00
☑ Exempt from fee			
☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)			
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)			
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)			
			0.00
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Cor	ntrol Board only) \$	850.00 \$ _	0.00
☐ County documentary handling fee		\$_	
☐ Other		\$ _	
PAYMENT METHOD:			0.00
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL REC	EIVED \$ _	0.00
SIGNATURE AGENCY C	OF FILING PRINTED NAMI	E AND TITLE	
	-		
Janelle Janelle	K. Horne, Recorder/	Clerk by Rel	pecca Bridgeman, Deputy

				_		
N	otic	20	t 11	Ateri	mina	tion
		\mathcal{L}		CLCII	1111114	

Appendix D

To:	Office of Discoving and December	a la	From: Public Agency: El Dorado Co. Dept. of Trans
\boxtimes	Office of Planning and Resear		Address: 2850 Fairlane Court
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Placerville, CA 95667
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Contact: Alison Hodgkin
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone: 530-621-5943
	County Clerk County of: El Dorado		Lead Agency (if different from above):
	Address: 360 Fair Lane		FEB 2 7 202
	Placerville, CA 95667		Address:
			Contact: By By
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of E cources Code.	Determination in complia	nnce with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
Stat	e Clearinghouse Number (if s	submitted to State Clearin	ghouse):2015062076 (Original EIR)
Proj	ect Title: Addendum to Mosqui	to Road Bridge (No. 25C006	1) Replacement Project EIR
Proj	ect Applicant: El Dorado Coun	ty, Department of Transporta	ation
Proj	ect Location (include county)	6 miles north of US Highwa	y 50, El Dorado County
This certicularity The severattac	fied by the El Dorado County (Co fications/revisions identified by C minor changes identified in the A are environmental impacts beyond whed.	ounty) Board of Supervisors (ounty Department of Transpo addendum to the EIR do not re d those already addressed in	Project Final Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Board) on August 8, 2017, to include four minor ortation staff following certification of the Final EIR. result in any new significant or substantially more the Final EIR. The NOD for the 2017 EIR is
This	is to advise that the County (of El Dorado ⊠ Lead Agency or □ Re	has approved the above sponsible Agency)
des	cribed project on 10 December (date)		e following determinations regarding the above
des	cribed project.	,	
2. 🗵 3. N 4. A 5. A	A Negative Declaration was litigation measures [X] were mitigation reporting or monite	Report was prepared for the prepared for this project were not] made a concoring plan [X] was \(\sqrt{was} \) was \(\sqrt{was} \) was \(\sqrt{was} \) was	is project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. dition of the approval of the project. s not] adopted for this project. as not] adopted for this project.
neg El l	ative Declaration, is available Dorado County, Department of T	to the General Public at:	
Sigr	nature (Public Agency):	HILLMAN	Title: Senior Planner, El Dorado Co. DOT
Date	e: February 24, 2020	Date Recei	ved for filing at OPR:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

No	otice of Determination	Appendix D
To	Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814	From: Public Agency: El Dorado County Address: 2850 Fairlane Court Placerville CA, 95667 Contact: Donna Keeler, Principal Planner Phone: 530-621-3829
×	County Clerk County of: El Dorado Address: 360 Fair Lane, Placerville, CA 95667	Lead Agency (if different from above): Address:
		Contact:Phone:
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compli- sources Code.	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
Sta	te Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing	nghouse):2015062076
Pro	ject Title: Mosquito Road Bridge (No. 25C0061) Replaceme	ent Project
Pro	ject Applicant: El Dorado County Community Development	Services, Department of Transportation
Pro	ject Location (include county): Mosquito Road over the So	outh Fork American River, El Dorado Co.
susp mee new cons	County proposes to (1) replace an existing, functionally obso pension bridge reconstructed in 1939, with a new bridge appro- tes current safety standards; and (2) realign the southern and bridge will have two 11- to 12-foot lanes with 4-foot shoulder structed outside the existing roadway alignment, the existing laffic with some short term closures. For more details, the doc	oximately 1,250 feet long and 35.5 feet wide, that northern Mosquito Road roadway approaches. The s and guardrails. Because the project would be Mosquito Road and bridge would likely remain open
This	s is to advise that the El Dorado County Board of Supervis (∑ Lead Agency or ☐ Re	has approved the above sponsible Agency)
	cribed project on <u>August 8, 2017</u> and has made the (date) cribed project.	e following determinations regarding the above
2. 2 3. M 4. A 5. A 6. F	he project [will will not] have a significant effect An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project litigation measures [were were not] made a continuity made in the was was statement of Overriding Considerations [was was indings [were were not] were not] was was indings [were were not] made pursuant to the page of the was were not].	nis project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. It is not] adopted for this project.
neg	s is to certify that the final EIR with comments and resp ative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: 50 Fairlane Ct, Placerville, CA 95667 (Building C, DOT Office	
Sigi	nature (Public Agency):	Title: Deputy Director Engineering
Dat	e: August 9, 2017 Date Recei	ved for filing at OPR:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.



State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife

DFW 753.5a (Rev. 01/01/17) Previously DFG 753.5a Print StartOver Finalize&Ema RECEIPT NUMBER: 09 — 08/09/17 — 82 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable) SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. LEAD AGENCY EL DORADO COUNTY DATE 08/09/17
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. LEAD AGENCY LEAD AGENCY LEAD AGENCY EMAIL DATE
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. LEAD AGENCY LEAD AGENCY LEAD AGENCY EMAIL DATE
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. LEAD AGENCY LEAD AGENCY EMAIL DATE
LEAD AGENCY LEAD AGENCY EMAIL DATE
ED D/ (CENT)
EL DORADO COUNTY 08/09/17
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING DOCUMENT NUMBER
El Dorado 09-2017-82
PROJECT TITLE .
MOSQUITO RD BRIDGE (NO. 25C0061) REPLACEMENT PROJECT
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL PHONE NUMBER
EL DORADO COUNTY COMMUNITY SERVICES DOT (530) 621-3829
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE
2850 FAIRLANE CT PLACERVILLE CA 95667
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)
✓ Local Public Agency School District Other Special District State Agency Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: P Environmental Impact Report (EIR) \$3,078.25 \$ \$,078.25
Certified Regulatory Program document (CRP) \$1,046.50 \$
Exempt from fee
☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)
☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$
☐ County documentary handling fee S 50.0
☐ Other \$
PAYMENT METHOD:
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Other TOTAL RECEIVED \$ 3,128.2
SIGNATURE AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
The Market AND THE
MELISSA FISHER, DEPUTY